BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PROPOSED 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 820)	
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR)	R 2023-017
DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECOVERY)	(Rulemaking-Land)
EACILITIES)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 3rd day of August, 2022, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Appearances of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Audrey Avila on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown
Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60605
Don.Brown@illinois.gov
(Via Electronic Filing)

Renee Snow, General Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702 Renee.Snow@illinois.gov (Via Email) John M. McDonough II, Assistant Counsel Nick M. San Diego, Deputy General Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 John.McDonough@illinois.gov nick.m.sandiego@illinois.gov (Via Email)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, a Senior Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 3rd day of August, 2022, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and Appearances of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Audrey Avila upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail or electronic filing, as indicated.

/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PROPOSED 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 820)	
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR)	R 2023-017
DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECOVERY)	(Rulemaking-Land)
FACILITIES.)	

APPEARANCE

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter

Kathryn A. Pamenter Senior Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (773) 590-7824 Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PROPOSED 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 820)	
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OR)	R 2023-017
DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECOVERY)	(Rulemaking-Land)
FACILITIES.)	

APPEARANCE

I, Audrey Avila, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ A<u>udrey Avila</u>

Audrey Avila
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7046
Audrey.Avila@ilag.gov